ŀ

01-08-2007

EET

103358055

Our Ref.: 2018-1579

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.					
1 Masao KANO 5						
2 Shinsuke TAKAKURA 6	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION					
Noriyasu AMANO 7	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho					
8	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.					
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Diato/Country. Supair 21p. 440 0001 4					
	2) Name NIPPON SOKEN, INC.					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho					
Security Assignment Change of Name	City: Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.					
Other	State: Japan Zip: 445-0012					
Execution Date: December 22, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
(1) unknown	(1)					
(2)	(2)					
(3)	(3)					
Additional numbers at	. , ,					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: Larry S. Nixon	⊠ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Internal Address:	_					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
Larry S. Nixon December 29, 2006						
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date						
Reg. No. 25,640 (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2						
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]						
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/03/2007 6#URDUF1 00000063 11647326

05 FC:8021

40.00 ĐĐ

1155952

PATENT REEL: 018751 FRAME: 0477

Case No.	!
899087-1	JS-SHM/ns

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(inv	entors)	Мавао К	ano /						
			Takakurs /						
			Amano						
		in consid	eration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other	er good	and valuable			
		considerations pa	ald to each of the unders	ligned, the undersigned	l agree(s) to assign, and			
/8-04	nlamaa		gn, transfer and set over						
	Bignee)		RPORATION /	a corporation	n or J	apan ′			
	drese) signee)	1-1, Showa-cho, Karlya-city, Alchi-pref., 448-8661 Japan							
	oignoo, dress)								
(Au	01699)	(hereinafter desir	inated as the Assignee)	the understand's entit	712 Jap	an			
		the United States	i, its territories, depende	nue and possesions	in the i	title and interest for			
		applications for p	atent and any Letters Pa	stent which may be are	nted the	erefore known as			
(Titl	le)	FUEL VAPOR T	REATMENT APPARAT	US SYSTEM HAVING	THE S	AME, METHOD			
•	•	FOR OPERATIN			, , , ,				
			ersigned has (have) exe	cuted on even date he	rewith a	in application for			
		patent in the Unit	ed States of America or	, if not on even date, th	en has	executed on			
			or has already fil	ed U.S. application Se	rial No.	, on			
		+1 							
		i ne undersigned	acknowledges an obliga	ation of assignment of t	this inve	ention to said			
		_	me the invention was m		,				
	The und	ersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers an	d documents necessar	y In con	nection with the			
applica	uon or an	y interrerence which	th may be declared and	any continuing or divisi	onal ap	plications thereof and			
MACAGE	aracate a	eparate assignme	nts in connection with a to perform any act whic	uch applications as the	Assign	99 may deem			
provisio	ons of the	International Con	rention for Protection of	n may be necessary in Industrial Property or s	connec	rion with claims or			
provide						-			
valid Ui	nited State	es patent to the As	~ · ·			-			
	The und	ersigned hereby a	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of	Patent	s to issue any and all			
Letters	Patent of	the United States	resulting from said appl	lcation or any division o	or divisio	ons or continuing			
applica	tions ther	eof to the said Ass	ignee, as Assignee of the	ne entire interest, and h	егеру с	ovenants that he has			
will not	evecute	any agreement in	entire interest herein ass	signed, and that he has	(they h	ave) not executed and			
WIII 110(· · ·			1				
asalass	i ne und	ersigned hereby g	rant(s) the firm of NIXOI	N & VANDERHYE P.C.	the pov	ver to insert on this			
assignir	States Da	ouscitutes identification	n which may be necessordation of this documen	ary or desirable in orde	r to con	iply with the rules of the			
			have represented only A						
		respect to this invi		COLOTALE BIR WILL ON	iuniue lo	represent only			
7100101		•		on the details assessed	Shand	essioned signature/e)			
	in withes	ss whereor, execu	ed by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite	ine una	ersigned signature(s).			
				•					
					1				
	_								
	Λ	1 22 200/	, en	Ω_{α}	D .	•			
Date	Lyee	mber 22,2006	Signature of inventor	Marao	name	<i></i>			
_				Masao Kano					
	0. 1			Glingules	7.1	· lau a			
Date	Heren	oev 22,200b	Signature of Inventor	Sunsile	i Lark	the war			
				Shinsuke Ta	Kakura				
D - 1 -	\mathcal{T}	Jer 22, 2006	Signature of inventor	Morigasu	Para	NA N			
Date	Ve cem	Jey 21, 2000	SIRHIGINIA OF ILIABITION	Norivasu Am	ano	W/I W			
				HALLANA MILL					

264637

Case No. : ______ 899087-US-SHM/ns

Date December 22, 2006

Date December, 22, 2006

Date December, 22, 2006

Witnessed by: Akikazu Uchida

264637

PATENT

REEL: 018751 FRAME: 0479